Hundred and eighty two thousand rand (R3,182 000) in the following wards and villages: 

• Ward 30 – Debese, Khathazweni, Nonkonyana, 

• Ward 31 – Cumngce, 

• Ward 8 – Mkhumeni, Zadungeni 

In 2018/19 financial year we have installed electricity in one thousand six hundred and forty 

four households (1,644) the following wards:  

• Ward 4 in Mbilikati, 

• Ward 8 at Luthulini,Mkhumbi, Mtshekeleni, Ngcungeni & Gcinilifu,  

• Ward 9 at Sgubudwini & Ngqayimbana,  

• Ward 15 at Mdikana, 

• Ward 18 at Fama, Ntongwana and Vabetsho,  

• Ward 30 at Jaca, Lupandlasi & Mhlanjeni

[...]

Business sector owe twenty eight million rand, two hundred and twenty six thousand 

rand,eight hundred and eighty eight rand ninety five cents ( R28,226,888.95) 

Residential owe seventeen million rand, eight hundred and seventeen thousand rand, three 

hundred and fifty two rand eight cents (R17, 817, 352, 08) 

Agricultural activities owe us Five hundred and seventy two thousand rand, eight hundred and 

ninety thousand rand sixty six cents. 

We are calling to those affected by this debt to come forward and negotiate with the 

municipality as this amount of money can drastically change the lives of our people and also